11-06-2003



102594526

M./4.03
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513	Attorney Docket No. TM 369 SKINNIBULK
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Advanced Delivery & Chemical Systems, Ltd.	Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.
6805 Capital of Texas Highway	7 Commerce Drive
Austin, TX 78731	Danbury, CT 06810
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
B. Execution Date: September 30, 2003	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
B. Trademark Registration Application No.(s)	C. Trademark No.(s)
2,101,671	
	l
D. Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	Enclosed (Check No)
Name: Margaret Chappuis Address: Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. 7 Commerce Drive Danbury, CT 06810	Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 50-0860
6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account Number 500860 of Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 8, 2003 William F. Ryann, Reg. No. 44,313 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
्र	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

Advanced Delivery & Chemical Systems, Ltd., a Texas corporation having offices at 6805 Capital of Texas Highway, Austin, TX, 78731, the registrant of U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 2,101,671 issued September 30, 1997 (the "Registration") for the trademark/service mark SKINNIBULK (the "Mark").

In effectuation of prior agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Advanced Delivery & Chemical Systems, Ltd., hereby assigns the entire right, title and ownership of and to (i) the Registration, (ii) the Mark, and (iii) all goodwill appurtenant to the Mark, to Advanced Technology Materials Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, CT 06810.

Advanced Delivery & Chemical Systems, Ltd.

By:

Name: Daniel P. Sharkey

Title: Vice President

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30th day of September, 2003.

Name:

Claudia Dene

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

CLAUDIA K. DENE
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0711